1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

01/20/15 REVISOR JFK/BR 15-1792

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: KOENEN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

01/26/2015 125 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Education
See SF1495, Art. 2, Sec. 66

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 286

relating to education; permitting Independent School District No. 2890, Renville

County West, to start the school year before Labor Day.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. RENVILLE COUNTY WEST; SCHOOL START DATE BEFORE

LABOR DAY.

Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 120A.40, for the 2015-2016 school

year only, Independent School District No. 2890, Renville County West, may start the

school year on the Wednesday, Thursday, or Friday before Labor Day.

Section 1. 1



