01/20/15 REVISOR JFK/BR 15-1792 as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

S.F. No. 286

(SENATE AUTHORS: KOENEN)

1.1

1.9

(- ' '
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/26/2015	125	Introduction and first reading Referred to Education

Referred to Education See SF1495, Art. 2, Sec. 66

1.2	relating to education; permitting Independent School District No. 2890, Renville
1.3	County West, to start the school year before Labor Day.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. RENVILLE COUNTY WEST; SCHOOL START DATE BEFORE
1.6	LABOR DAY.
1.7	Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 120A.40, for the 2015-2016 school
1.8	year only, Independent School District No. 2890, Renville County West, may start the

school year on the Wednesday, Thursday, or Friday before Labor Day.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1